Royal Guazette

Jrinee Edward Islaud

Postage paid in cash at First Class Rates

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

VOL. CXLI - NO. 6

Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island, February 7, 2015

CANADA

PROVINCE OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
IN THE SUPREME COURT - ESTATES DIVISION

TAKE NOTICE that all persons indebted to the following estates must make payment to the personal
representative of the estates noted below, and that all persons having any demands upon the following
estates must present such demands to the representative within six months of the date of the advertisement:

Estate of: Personal Representative:
Date of Executor/Executrix (Ex) Place of
the Advertisement Administrator/Administratrix (Ad) Payment
GAUDET, Marion Elvina Derrill Gaudet Key Murray Law

(also known as Marion Gaudet)
Summerside
Prince Co., PE
February 7, 2015 (6-19)*

HAYES, Edith

Tyne Valley

Prince Co., PE
February 7, 2015 (6-19)

FRIZZELL, Gary Leigh
Stratford

Queens Co., PE
January 31, 2015 (5-18)

JOHNSTONE, Archibald Hynd
Kensington

Prince Co., PE

January 31, 2015 (5-18)

LONGAPHEE, Mary “Stella”
Little Harbour

Kings Co., PE

January 31, 2015 (5-18)

Linda Brighty (EX.)

Arlene Hayes (EX.)

Bernadette Marie Praught (EX.)

Ernest Dean Johnstone

Ronald William Johnstone (EX.)

Barbara Ann (Longaphee)
MacLellan (EX.)

494 Granville Street
Summerside, PE

Cox & Palmer
250 Water Street
Summerside, PE

Carr, Stevenson and MacKay
65 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Donald Schurman
155A Arcona Street
Summerside, PE

Allen J. MacPhee Law
Corporation

106 Main Street

Souris, PE

*Indicates date of first publication in the Royal Gazette.
This is the official version of the Royal Gazette. The electronic version may be viewed at:

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette



132

ROYAL GAZETTE

February 7, 2015

CANADA

PROVINCE OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

IN THE SUPREME COURT - ESTATES DIVISION

TAKE NOTICE that all persons indebted to the following estates must make payment to the personal
representative of the estates noted below, and that all persons having any demands upon the following
estates must present such demands to the representative within six months of the date of the advertisement:

Estate of:
Date of
the Advertisement

Personal Representative:
Executor/Executrix (Ex)
Administrator/Administratrix (Ad)

Place of
Payment

MacKINNON, H. W. Foster
Clyde River

Queens Co., PE

January 31, 2015 (5-18)

MURPHY, Ruth I.
Charlottetown
Queens Co., PE
January 31, 2015 (5-18)

ORR, George Elbert
Mayfield

Queens Co., PE
January 31, 2015 (5-18)

SHEA, Robert C.
Kinkora

Prince Co., PE
January 31, 2015 (5-18)

WHITE, Olive Angelina
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE

January 31, 2015 (5-18)

BIRT, Mervin George
York

Queens Co., PE
January 31, 2015 (5-18)

RHYNES, Bonnie Doreen
South Rustico

Queens Co., PE

January 31, 2015 (5-18)

SPIDLE, Rodney Dimock

Tyne Valley (formally Summerside)

Prince Co., PE
January 31, 2015 (5-18)

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

Janice Eileen MacPherson (EX.)

Moyna Murphy-Matheson
Sheila Murphy (EX.)

Nancy K. Orr
Gordon W. Orr (EX.)

Carla Murray

Richard Shea (EX.)

Carol Anne MacKinnon (EX.)

Raymond Young (AD.)

George Rhynes (AD.)

Margaret Sark (AD.)

Carr, Stevenson and MacKay
65 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Carpenters Ricker
204 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

E. W. Scott Dickieson, Q. C.
10 Pownal Street
Charlottetown, PE

Key Murray Law
494 Granville Street
Summerside, PE

Stewart McKelvey
65 Grafton Street
Charlottetown, PE

Cox and Palmer
97 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

E.W. Scott Dickieson, Q.C.
10 Pownal Street
Charlottetown, PE

McCabe Law
193 Arnett Avenue
Summerside, PE



February 7, 2015

ROYAL GAZETTE

133

CANADA

PROVINCE OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
IN THE SUPREME COURT - ESTATES DIVISION

TAKE NOTICE that all persons indebted to the following estates must make payment to the personal
representative of the estates noted below, and that all persons having any demands upon the following
estates must present such demands to the representative within six months of the date of the advertisement:

Estate of:
Date of
the Advertisement

Personal Representative:
Executor/Executrix (Ex)
Administrator/Administratrix (Ad)

Place of
Payment

WILLIAMS, Roger Verbel
Mount Pleasant

Prince Co., PE

January 31, 2015 (5-18)

CHAMPION, Chester Keith
Clinton

Queens Co., PE

January 24, 2015 @-17)

DOYLE, William Thomas
Georgetown, ON
January 24, 2015 @-17)

MacCALLUM, Isabel Eva
West Point

Prince Co., PE

January 24, 2015 @-17)

MacLEOD, Anne Evelyn
Bonshaw

Queens Co., PE

January 24, 2015 @-17)

MARTIN, Clayton Lloyd
Brudenell

Kings Co., PE

January 24, 2015 @-17)

MILLIGAN, Dianne Blanche
Borden-Carleton, West Point
Prince Co., PE

January 24, 2015 @-17)

MILLS, Elsie Margaret
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE
January 24, 2015 @-17)

PERRY, Joseph Roy
St. Felix

Prince Co., PE
January 24, 2015 @-17)

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

William Harold Williams (AD.)

R. Scott Peacock (EX.)

Florence Joan Doyle (EX.)

Corey MacCallum
Orin MacCallum (EX.)

Bruce MacLeod
Gina MacLeod (EX.)

Sherry Spriet Martin (EX.)

Kelly Lee MacDonald
James Edgar Milligan (EX.)

Alan Mills
James Mills (EX.)

Freda Mary Perry (EX.)

Cox and Palmer
82 Summer Street
Summerside, PE

Key Murray Law
494 Granville Street
Summerside, PE

Campbell Lea
65 Water Street
Charlottetown, PE

Law Office of John L. Ramsay
303 Water Street
Summerside, PE

Carr Stevenson & MacKay
65 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Key Murray Law
119 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Law Office of John L. Ramsay
303 Water Street
Summerside, PE

Campbell Lea
65 Water Street
Charlottetown, PE

Law Office of John L. Ramsay
303 Water Street
Summerside, PE



134 ROYAL GAZETTE February 7, 2015

CANADA
PROVINCE OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
IN THE SUPREME COURT - ESTATES DIVISION

TAKE NOTICE that all persons indebted to the following estates must make payment to the personal
representative of the estates noted below, and that all persons having any demands upon the following
estates must present such demands to the representative within six months of the date of the advertisement:

Estate of:
Date of
the Advertisement

Personal Representative:
Executor/Executrix (Ex)
Administrator/Administratrix (Ad)

Place of
Payment

BARRON, Margaret Rose
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE

January 10, 2015 2-15)

BROTHERS, Robert Alban
Albion

Kings Co., PE

January 10, 2015 (2-15)

GREEN, Janie Margaret
Kensington

Prince Co., PE

January 10, 2015 2-15)

GAUTHIER, Eleanor Rose
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE

January 10, 2015 (2-15)

AXWORTHY, Donald Herbert
Winsloe

Queens Co., PE

January 3, 2015 (1-14)

BAILEY, Russell James
North Lake

Kings Co., PE

January 3, 2015 (1-14)

BLANCHARD, Donald Hugh
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE

January 3, 2015 (1-14)

BOLGER, Estelle (also known
as Marie Estelle Bolger)

Summerside

Prince Co., PE

January 3, 2015 (1-14)

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

Yvette Howett (EX.)

Nancy L. Brothers (EX.)

Lynne Donalda Green

Shelley Joanne MacEwen (EX.)

Paul Elliot Gauthier (AD.)

Donald Weston Axworthy

Harold William Axworthy (EX.)

Barbara Mae Bailey (EX.)

Dr. Jeffery (Jeff) Banks (EX.)

Patricia Brooke (EX.)

Elizabeth S. Reagh, Q.C.
17 West Street
Charlottetown, PE

Cox and Palmer
4A Riverside Drive
Montague, PE

Key Murray Law
494 Granville Street
Summerside, PE

Paul Elliot Gauthier
80 Andrews Court
Charlottetown, PE

Campbell Lea
65 Water Street
Charlottetown, PE

lan W.H. Bailey
513 B North River Road
Charlottetown, PE

Cox & Palmer
97 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Key Murray Law
494 Granville Street
Summerside, PE



February 7, 2015

ROYAL GAZETTE

135

CANADA

PROVINCE OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
IN THE SUPREME COURT - ESTATES DIVISION

TAKE NOTICE that all persons indebted to the following estates must make payment to the personal
representative of the estates noted below, and that all persons having any demands upon the following
estates must present such demands to the representative within six months of the date of the advertisement:

Estate of:
Date of
the Advertisement

Personal Representative:
Executor/Executrix (Ex)
Administrator/Administratrix (Ad)

Place of
Payment

CRASWELL, Helen Lois
South Rustico

Queens Co., PE

January 3, 2015 (1-14)

MacKENZIE, David Gordon
Summerside

Prince Co., PE

January 3, 2015 (1-14)

PRITCHARD, Katherine Louise
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE

January 3, 2015 (1-14)

REID, John Brendan
Stanley Bridge
Queens Co., PE
January 3, 2015 (1-14)

BILLINGS, Roger, Jr.
South Dennis
Barnstable

MA, USA

January 3, 2015 (1-14)

GOODWIN, Robert
Bangor

Kings Co., PE
January 3, 2015 (1-14)

CONWAY, Deborah Jean
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE
December 27, 2014 (52-13)

GILBERT, Norma Violentha
Georgetown

Kings Co., PE

December 27, 2014 (52-13)

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

Elaine Buttimer (EX.)

Betty Darlene MacKenzie (EX.)

Robert John Pritchard
Daphne E. Dumont (EX.)

Earl Reid
Kathleen (Kay) Wakelin (EX.)

Bruce G. Billings (AD.)

Kenneth Lutz (AD.)

Charles L. Conway
Erica Proud
Carol MacKinnon (EX.)

Karen Coffin
Karen Mitchell (EX.)

E. W. Scott Dickieson
10 Pownal Street
Charlottetown, PE

Key Murray Law
494 Granville Street
Summerside, PE

MacNutt & Dumont
57 Water Street
Charlottetown, PE

Catherine Parkman Law Office
82 Fitzroy Street
Charlottetown, PE

Carr Stevenson & MacKay
65 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Mclnnes Cooper
119 Kent Street
Charlottetown, PE

E.W. Scott Dickieson
10 Pownal Street
Charlottetown, PE

Allen MacPhee Law Corporation
106 Main Street
Souris, PE



136

ROYAL GAZETTE

February 7, 2015

CANADA

PROVINCE OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
IN THE SUPREME COURT - ESTATES DIVISION

TAKE NOTICE that all persons indebted to the following estates must make payment to the personal
representative of the estates noted below, and that all persons having any demands upon the following
estates must present such demands to the representative within six months of the date of the advertisement:

Estate of: Personal Representative:
Date of Executor/Executrix (Ex) Place of

the Advertisement Administrator/Administratrix (Ad) Payment
MacAULAY, Frances Dwain MacAulay (EX.) Birt & McNeill
Souris 138 St. Peters Road
Kings Co., PE Charlottetown, PE
December 27, 2014 (52-13)
WATSON, Betty Florence Lucie Arsenault (EX.) Cox & Palmer
Summerside 250 Water Street
Prince Co., PE Summerside, PE
December 27, 2014 (52-13)
ALTCHEH, Sol Marlyne Covant (EX.) Carr Stevenson & MacKay

Vaughan, ON
December 20, 2014 (51-12)

GOUGH, Brian William
Stratford

Queens Co., PE
December 20, 2014 (51-12)

KADAR, Paul
Edmonton, AB
December 20, 2014 (51-12)

KOZAREVICH, Irene Catherine
Wendt

Summerside

Prince Co., PE

December 20, 2014 (51-12)

MacANDREW, John Allison
Meadowbank

Queens Co., PE

December 20, 2014 (51-12)

MCcISAAC, Mary Helen Irene
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE

December 20, 2014 (51-12)

MOORE, John M.
Milton Station

Queens Co., PE
December 20, 2014 (51-12)

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

Stephen Edward Gough (EX.)

Dr. Szabolcs Posta (EX.)

Frank Leo Wendt (EX.)

Barbara Myfanwy
MacAndrew (EX.)

Leona Mclsaac Moran (EX.)

Lyle Parkman (EX.)

65 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

lan Bailey
513(B) North River Road
Charlottetown, PE

Cox & Palmer
97 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Law Office of John L. Ramsay
303 Water Street
Summerside, PE

Carpenters Ricker
204 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Carr Stevenson & MacKay
65 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Campbell Lea
65 Water Street
Charlottetown, PE



February 7, 2015

ROYAL GAZETTE

137

CANADA

PROVINCE OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
IN THE SUPREME COURT - ESTATES DIVISION

TAKE NOTICE that all persons indebted to the following estates must make payment to the personal
representative of the estates noted below, and that all persons having any demands upon the following
estates must present such demands to the representative within six months of the date of the advertisement:

Estate of: Personal Representative:
Date of Executor/Executrix (Ex) Place of
the Advertisement Administrator/Administratrix (Ad) Payment
O’SHEA, Muriel Edith Marie O’Shea (formerly known Lecky Law

Chemainus, British Columbia
December 20, 2014 (51-12)

RICHARD, Doria Anne
Wellington

Prince Co., PE
December 20, 2014 (51-12)

SNOOK, Theresa M. (Bennett)
Kelly’s Cross

Queens Co., PE

December 20, 2014 (51-12)

THIBEAU, Joseph (Joe) Henry
Kensington

Prince Co., PE

December 20, 2014 (51-12)

KADAR, Georgina
Edmonton, AB
December 20, 2014 (51-12)

GODFREY, Stanley Lloyd
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE
December 6, 2014 (49-10)

McIVER, Gerald Richard
Beaconsfield, QC
December 6, 2014 (49-10)

RAMSAY, Marjorie Kathleen
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE

December 6, 2014 (49-10)

WEATHERBIE, Norberta
Stratford

Queens Co., PE
December 6, 2014 (49-10)

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

as Marie Andrews) (EX.)
Louis Richard

Cedric Richard (EX.)

Raymond Gerard Bennett (EX.)

Doreen Bryanton (EX.)

Dr. Szabolcs Posta (AD.)

M. Jean Godfrey (EX.)

Michael Casey
Ginette Fill (Pony) (EX.)

David Ramsay
Peter Ramsay (EX.)

Joseph Corcoran (EX.)

37 St. Peters Rd.
Charlottetown, PE

Cox & Palmer
250 Water Street
Summerside, PE

Carr Stevenson & MacKay
65 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Cox & Palmer
250 Water Street
Summerside, PE

Cox & Palmer
97 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Campbell Lea
65 Water Street
Charlottetown, PE

Stewart McKelvey
65 Grafton Street
Charlottetown, PE

Carr Stevenson & MacKay
65 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Philip Mullally, Q.C.
51 University Avenue
Charlottetown, PE



138

ROYAL GAZETTE

February 7, 2015

CANADA

PROVINCE OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
IN THE SUPREME COURT - ESTATES DIVISION

TAKE NOTICE that all persons indebted to the following estates must make payment to the personal
representative of the estates noted below, and that all persons having any demands upon the following
estates must present such demands to the representative within six months of the date of the advertisement:

Estate of:
Date of
the Advertisement

Personal Representative:
Executor/Executrix (Ex)

Administrator/Administratrix (Ad)

Place of
Payment

McCARVILLE, Donald Francis
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE

December 6, 2014 (49-10)

BYRNE, Louis P.
(also known as Louis Percival
Byrne & Louis Percy Byrne)
Boston, Massachusetts, USA
November 29, 2014 (48-9)

CAIN, Francis Patrick
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE
November 29, 2014 (48-9)

FOSTER, E. Elaine
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE
November 29, 2014 (48-9)

KNOWLES, Janice M.
South Burlington
Chittenden County
Vermont, USA
November 29, 2014 (48-9)

LIMBERT, Shirley Roberta
Desable

Queens Co., PE

November 29, 2014 (48-9)

MacINTYRE, Margaret 1.
Stratford

Queens Co., PE
November 29, 2014 (48-9)

MALONE, Patricia Marie
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE
November 29, 2014 (48-9)

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

Mary E. McLellan (AD.)

Kelly A. MacKinnon (EX.)

Sean Cain (EX.)

Barbara E. Foster
William G. Foster (EX.)

Chryss Jane Knowles (EX.)

Paul D. Limbert (EX.)

Peter B. Maclntyre

Margaret H. Bueno (EX.)

Raymond Leo Malone (EX.)

Carpenters Ricker
204 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Cox & Palmer
4A Riverside Drive
Montague, PE

Stewart McKelvey
65 Grafton Street
Charlottetown, PE

Mclnnes Cooper
119 Kent Street
Charlottetown, PE

Cox & Palmer
250 Water Street
Summerside, PE

McLellan Brennan
37 Central Street
Summerside, PE

Carr Stevenson & MacKay
65 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Campbell Lea
65 Water Street
Charlottetown, PE



February 7, 2015

ROYAL GAZETTE

139

CANADA

PROVINCE OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
IN THE SUPREME COURT - ESTATES DIVISION

TAKE NOTICE that all persons indebted to the following estates must make payment to the personal
representative of the estates noted below, and that all persons having any demands upon the following
estates must present such demands to the representative within six months of the date of the advertisement:

Estate of: Personal Representative:
Date of Executor/Executrix (Ex) Place of
the Advertisement Administrator/Administratrix (Ad) Payment
MATHESON, Gordon Taylor Norman Matheson Campbell Lea

Sudbury, ON
November 29, 2014 (48-9)

McCARTHY, Jane M.
Woburn, Massachusetts, USA
November 29, 2014 (48-9)

RAMSAY, Alden
Summerside

Prince Co., PE
November 29, 2014 (48-9)

REILLY, Ruby H.
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE
November 29, 2014 (48-9)

MacMASTER, Francis George
Augustin

Georgetown

Kings Co., PE

November 29, 2014 (48-9)

VAN BUSKIRK, Bruce Wayne
Valleyfield

Kings Co., PE

November 29, 2014 (48-9)

BUCHANAN, Lillian Emma
Cornwall

Queens Co., PE

November 22, 2014 (47-8)

DENNIS, Isabel Margaret
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE
November 22, 2014 (47-8)

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

Catherine Matheson (EX.)

Nancy M. Carney (EX.)

Allan (aka Allen) Simmons (EX.)

William Reilly
Carol Rydinsky (EX.)

Charles MacMaster (AD.)

Lola Marie Thorne (AD.)

Verna MacDonald (EX.)

Bill Maclntyre
David Dennis (EX.)

65 Water Street
Charlottetown, PE

T. Daniel Tweel
105 Kent Street
Charlottetown, PE

McLellan Brennan
37 Central Street
Summerside, PE

Campbell Lea
65 Water Street
Charlottetown, PE

Cox & Palmer
4A Riverside Drive
Montague, PE

Carpenters Ricker
204 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Birt & McNeill
138 St. Peters Road
Charlottetown, PE

Stewart McKelvey
65 Grafton Street
Charlottetown, PE



140

ROYAL GAZETTE

February 7, 2015

CANADA

PROVINCE OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
IN THE SUPREME COURT - ESTATES DIVISION

TAKE NOTICE that all persons indebted to the following estates must make payment to the personal
representative of the estates noted below, and that all persons having any demands upon the following
estates must present such demands to the representative within six months of the date of the advertisement:

Estate of: Personal Representative:
Date of Executor/Executrix (Ex) Place of

the Advertisement Administrator/Administratrix (Ad) Payment
LANTZ, Jocelyn Gwenyth Wendy Lantz (EX.) Key Murray Law
Stratford 119 Queen Street
Queens Co., PE Charlottetown, PE
November 22, 2014 (47-8)
MALONE, Patricia Marie Raymond Leo Malone (EX.) Campbell Lea

Charlottetown
Queens Co., PE
November 22, 2014 (47-8)

McHUGH, Patrick J.
Springvale

Queens Co., PE
November 22, 2014 (47-8)

MacDONALD, Kenneth Crescent
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE

November 22, 2014 (47-8)

BROOKS, Wendell Victor Flagg
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE

November 15, 2014 (46-7)

MacGREGOR, Irene
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE
November 15, 2014 (46-7)

ACORN, Janet May
Montague

Kings Co., PE
November 15, 2014 (46-7)

ARSENAULT, Phillip James
Nail Pond

Prince Co., PE

November 8, 2014 (45-6)

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

Alan Sherran (EX.)

Dolores Marie MacIntyre (AD.)

Helen O’Keefe (EX.)

Barbara Jane (MacGregor)

Sear (EX.)

Blair Acorn (AD.)

Mary Josephine Arsenault (EX.)

65 Water Street
Charlottetown, PE

Campbell Stewart
137 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Carpenters Ricker
204 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Stewart McKelvey
65 Grafton Street
Charlottetown, PE

Philip Mullally Law Office
51 University Avenue
Charlottetown, PE

Cox & Palmer
4A Riverside Dr.
Montague, PE

Cox & Palmer
334 Church Street
Alberton, PE



February 7, 2015

ROYAL GAZETTE

141

CANADA

PROVINCE OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
IN THE SUPREME COURT - ESTATES DIVISION

TAKE NOTICE that all persons indebted to the following estates must make payment to the personal
representative of the estates noted below, and that all persons having any demands upon the following
estates must present such demands to the representative within six months of the date of the advertisement:

Estate of: Personal Representative:
Date of Executor/Executrix (Ex) Place of
the Advertisement Administrator/Administratrix (Ad) Payment
BEGG, Stuart Elwood Frances Elizabeth (Betty) Stewart McKelvey

Brackley Beach
Queens Co., PE
November 8, 2014 (45-6)

COFFIN, Preston
Morell

Kings Co., PE
November 8, 2014 (45-6)

GALLANT, Rosemary
Windham, NH
November 8, 2014 (45-6)

HANSCOME, M. Frances
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE
November 8, 2014 (45-6)

MALLARD, Theresa Elizabeth
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE

November 8, 2014 (45-6)

NEWCOMBE, Kathleen (Kay)
Elizabeth

Tyne Valley

Prince Co., PE

November 8, 2014 (45-6)

O’DONNELL, Theresa Dianne
Kinross

Queens Co., PE

November 8, 2014 (45-6)

ORTON, Dorothy Helen Mary
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE

November 8, 2014 (45-6)

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

Melanson Begg (EX.)

Phyllis Coffin (EX.)

Arlene Marie Gallant (EX.)

Lucille Hanscome (EX.)

John E. Mallard
Blair J. Mallard (EX.)

Jacki H. Newcombe

Charlene E. Williams (EX.)

James Philip Lannigan (EX.)

Margaret Gaie Orton
Gillian Yvonne Hutchings (EX.)

65 Grafton Street
Charlottetown, PE

Carr Stevenson & MacKay
65 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Carpenters Ricker
204 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

Stewart McKelvey
65 Grafton Street
Charlottetown, PE

E.W. Scott Dickieson Law Office
10 Pownal Street
Charlottetown, PE

Key Murray Law
446 Main Street
Summerside, PE

Boardwalk Law Office
220 Water Street
Charlottetown, PE

Elizabeth S. Reagh, QC
17 West Street
Charlottetown, PE



142

ROYAL GAZETTE

February 7, 2015

CANADA

PROVINCE OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
IN THE SUPREME COURT - ESTATES DIVISION

TAKE NOTICE that all persons indebted to the following estates must make payment to the personal
representative of the estates noted below, and that all persons having any demands upon the following
estates must present such demands to the representative within six months of the date of the advertisement:

Estate of:
Date of
the Advertisement

Personal Representative:
Executor/Executrix (Ex)
Administrator/Administratrix (Ad)

Place of
Payment

PETERS, Katherine Doreen
Charlottetown, PE

Queens Co., PE

November 8, 2014 (45-6)

POSYLEK, Florence Mary
Barrie, Ontario
November 8, 2014 (45-6)

STRETCH, Gloria Emeline
Charlottetown

Queens Co., PE

November 8, 2014 (45-6)

WALSH, Gladys Elvina
Albany

Prince Co., PE
November 8, 2014 (45-6)

WILSON, Clifford Alexander
Hunter River

Queens Co., PE

November 8, 2014 (45-6)

DIXON, Nathan Raymond
Rose Valley

Queens Co., PE
November 8, 2014 (45-6)

Noreen Catherine Murphy (EX.)

Gordon Terrence Posylek (EX.)

Daniel Floyd Stretch (EX.)

Ralph Kingsley Walsh (EX.)

Catherine Margita Wilson (EX.)

Catherine Novella Dixon (AD.)

Carr Stevenson & MacKay
65 Queen Street
Charlottetown, PE

E.W. Scott Dickieson Law Office
10 Pownal Street
Charlottetown, PE

Robert R. MacArthur
3291 West River Rd.
Cornwall, PE

Ralpy Kingsley Walsh
Mt. Tryon, PE

Campbell Lea
65 Water Street
Charlottetown, PE

Key Murray Law
494 Granville Street
Summerside, PE

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette



February 7, 2015 ROYAL GAZETTE 143

EPPEI 15-03
EGG PRODUCERS OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

BOARD ORDER: EPPEI 15-03
EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2015
ISSUED: January 28, 2015
Under the Natural Products Marketing Act, R.S.P.E.1.1988, Cap. N-3, the Egg Commodity Marketing
Regulations and the Prince Edward Island Egg Order made pursuant to the Agricultural Products Market-
ing Act (Canada), the Egg Producers of Prince Edward Island makes the following Order:
PRICE DETERMINATION ORDER - AMENDMENT

Application 1. This Order amends the prices contained in Section 4 of Board Order 86-7.

Prices amended 2. Section 4 of Board Order 86-7 is hereby amended by the deletion of clauses (a), (b) and
(d) and the substitution therefore of the following:

(a) minimum Canada Grade A Producer Price by the dozen:

Extra Large $1.90
Large $1.90
Medium $1.73
Small $1.30

(b) suggested minimum Canada Grade A Wholesale Carton Price:

Extra Large $2.64
Large $2.61
Medium $2.44
Small $2.01

(d) minimum Canada Grade A Spot Price:

Extra Large $2.51
Large $2.48
Medium $2.31
Small $1.88

Commencement 3. This Order shall come into force on the 1st day of February, 2015.
Dated at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island, this 28th day of January, 2015.

John Dennis, Chairman
Nathan Burns, Secretary

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette



144 ROYAL GAZETTE

February 7, 2015

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Monday, the 9th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at 1450 New Zea-
land Road - Rte 306, New Zealand, Kings
County, Prince Edward Island, being identified
as parcel number 116178-000, assessed in the
name of Estate of Laura Cheverie.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Monday, the 9th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at 1430 New Zea-
land Road - Rte 306, New Zealand, Kings
County, Prince Edward Island, being identified
as parcel number 487850-000, assessed in the
name of John J. Cheverie.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Monday, the 9th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at 28 Bruce Point
Road, Launching, Kings County, Prince Ed-
ward Island, being identified as parcel number
158428-000, assessed in the name of Estate of
Mary Riordan.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA IR0, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6



February 7, 2015

ROYAL GAZETTE 145

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Monday, the 9th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at Poplar Point,
Kings County, Prince Edward Island, being
identified as parcel number 153932-000, as-
sessed in the name of Mary Richards.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA IR0, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Monday, the 9th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at Albion, Kings
County, Prince Edward Island, being identified
as parcel number 255455-000, assessed in the
name of Estate of Mary Jane Creed.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Monday, the 9th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at Head of Cardi-
gan, Kings County, Prince Edward Island, be-
ing identified as parcel number 551408-000,
assessed in the name of Joseph Flynn.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6



146 ROYAL GAZETTE

February 7, 2015

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Monday, the 9th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at Byrnes Road,
Kings County, Prince Edward Island, being
identified as parcel number 187450-000, as-
sessed in the name of Estate of John C. Byrne.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Monday, the 9th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at Georgetown,
Kings County, Prince Edward Island, being
identified as parcel number 169284-000, as-
sessed in the name of H. Allister MacDonald.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA IR0, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Tuesday, the 10th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at 3103 Peters Road
- Rte 324, Glenwilliam, Kings County, Prince
Edward Island, being identified as parcel num-
ber 260323-000, assessed in the name of Janis
E. Everingham.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA IR0, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6



February 7, 2015

ROYAL GAZETTE 147

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Tuesday, the 10th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at Poplar Point,
Kings County, Prince Edward Island, being
identified as parcel number 803114-000, as-
sessed in the name of Karen J. Potts.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA IR0, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Tuesday, the 10th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at St. Georges, Kings
County, Prince Edward Island, being identified
as parcel number 488114-000, assessed in the
name of James Robert Cordray.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Tuesday, the 10th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at 1533 Fortune
Road - Rte 332, Dingwell Mills, Kings County,
Prince Edward Island, being identified as parcel
number 678938-000, assessed in the name of
Albert A. R. Blackett.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA IR0, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6



148 ROYAL GAZETTE

February 7, 2015

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Tuesday, the 10th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at Elmira, Kings
County, Prince Edward Island, being identified
as parcel number 717702-000, assessed in the
name of Estate of Evelyn Jarvis.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA IR0, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Tuesday, the 10th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at Dundas, Kings
County, Prince Edward Island, being identified
as parcel number 404202-000, assessed in the
name of Francis & Joyce Blaisdell in trust for
C. J. Blaisdell.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Tuesday, the 10th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at Murray Harbour,
Kings County, Prince Edward Island, being
identified as parcel number 271536-000, as-
sessed in the name of Kenneth A. Beck.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6



February 7, 2015

ROYAL GAZETTE 149

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Tuesday, the 10th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at 1464 MacEwen
Road, Green Meadows, Kings County, Prince
Edward Island, being identified as parcel
number 434852-000, assessed in the name of
Seraphin R. Dasilva.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Tuesday, the 10th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at Murray Harbour,
Kings County, Prince Edward Island, being
identified as parcel number 271692-000, as-
sessed in the name of Howard MacKenzie.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Tuesday, the 10th day of Feb-
ruary, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve o’clock
noon, real property located at 2501 Rte 2, For-
tune Bridge, Kings County, Prince Edward Is-
land, being identified as parcel number 678896,
assessed in the name of Maynard Cudmore Jr. &
Kathy Margaret Cudmore.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA IR0, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6



150 ROYAL GAZETTE

February 7, 2015

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Wednesday, the 11th day
of February, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve
o’clock noon, real property located at Glen-
william, Kings County, Prince Edward Island,
being identified as parcel number 696336-000,
assessed in the name of Ronald Singleton &
Donna Singleton.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Wednesday, the 11th day
of February, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve
o’clock noon, real property located at Degros
Marsh, Kings County, Prince Edward Island,
being identified as parcel number 853135-000,
assessed in the name of Alan MacLean.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Wednesday, the 11th day
of February, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve
o’clock noon, real property located at 813
Church Road - Rte 331, Church Road, Kings
County, Prince Edward Island, being identified
as parcel number 696260-000, assessed in the
name of Blair Ross & Marie Ann Baldwin.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA IR0, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6



February 7, 2015

ROYAL GAZETTE 151

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Wednesday, the 11th day
of February, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve
o’clock noon, real property located at 4345 48
Road - Rte 5, Head of Cardigan, Kings County,
Prince Edward Island, being identified as parcel
number 994913-000, assessed in the name of
George Curran, Daniel Curran, Nadine Curran
& Jennifer Curran.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Wednesday, the 11th day
of February, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve
o’clock noon, real property located at West St.
Peters, Kings County, Prince Edward Island,
being identified as parcel number 993592-000,
assessed in the name of Deane Taylor, Douglas
Taylor, Judy McConnell, Robert Lemkay, Kev-
in Lemkay, Christine Lemkay, Kenneth Lemkay
& Brian Thomas Gunn.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Wednesday, the 11th day
of February, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve
o’clock noon, real property located at 863
Strathcona Road - Rte 312, Strathcona, Kings
County, Prince Edward Island, being identified
as parcel number 156786-000, assessed in the
name of Laurence Everett Taylor.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6



152 ROYAL GAZETTE

February 7, 2015

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Wednesday, the 11th day
of February, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve
o’clock noon, real property located at 3154
Brothers Road - Rte 320, Summerville, Kings
County, Prince Edward Island, being identified
as parcel number 543256-000, assessed in the
name of Andrew Shaw & Karen Shaw, Kevin
Johnston, & Deborah Cranston.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,

COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Wednesday, the 11th day
of February, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve
o’clock noon, real property located at 1656 New
Zealand Road — Rte 306, New Zealand, Kings
County, Prince Edward Island, being identified
as parcel number 116053-000, assessed in the
name of Everett Gregory.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Wednesday, the 11th day
of February, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve
o’clock noon, real property located at 189
Dundee Loop, West St. Peters, Kings County,
Prince Edward Island, being identified as parcel
number 177477-000, assessed in the name of
Connie Laybolt.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6



February 7, 2015

ROYAL GAZETTE 153

NOTICE OF TAX SALE

There will be sold at public auction at or near
Georgetown Court House, Georgetown, Prince
Edward Island on Wednesday, the 11th day
of February, A.D. 2015, at the hour of twelve
o’clock noon, real property located at Gas-
pereaux, Kings County, Prince Edward Island,
being identified as parcel number 617688-000,
assessed in the name of Garry Saddler & Eliza-
beth Saddler.

This property is being sold for non-payment
of taxes in accordance with section 16 of the
Real Property Tax Act. A more complete legal
description may be obtained by contacting the
law firm of Cox & Palmer, attention Ewan W.
Clark, at 4A Riverside Drive, Montague, PEI,
COA 1RO, who acts for the Province in connec-
tion with this sale.

The said property will be sold subject to a re-
serve bid and conditions of sale.

DATED at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Is-
land, this 28th day of January, A.D. 2015.

ELIZABETH (BETH) GAUDET

Provincial Tax Commissioner for

Province of Prince Edward Island
5-6

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND OTHERS

Notice is hereby given that creditors and others,
having claims against the Estate of Estelle Jane
Sewell, formerly of O’Leary, Prince Edward Is-
land, Deceased are hereby required to send the
particulars thereof to the undersigned Executor,
c/o Albas Wahl LLP, at 104-2504 Skaha Lake
Road, Penticton, BC V2A 6G1, within 35 days
from the date of this publication, after which
date the estate’s assets will be distributed, hav-
ing regard only to the claims that have been
received.

Charles L. Albas, Executor
6-9

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

NOTICE OF COMPANY
AMALGAMATIONS
Companies Act
R.S.PE.L 1988, Cap. C-14,5.77

Public Notice is hereby given that under the
Companies Act letters patent have been issued
by the Minister to confirm the following amal-
gamation:

YOUNKER HOLDINGS LTD.

PINE HILLS R.V. PARK (1990) LIMITED
Amalgamating companies

PINE HILLS R.V. PARK (1990) LIMITED
Amalgamated company
Date of Letters Patent: February 01, 2015
LIVINGSTON HOLDINGS INC.
LIVINGSTON STEEL INC.
Amalgamating companies
LIVINGSTON STEEL INC.
Amalgamated company
Date of Letters Patent: February 01, 2015
DR. JORDAN D’EON DENTISTRY INC.

DR. MARLA PETERS DENTAL
CORPORATION

Amalgamating companies

DRS. D’EON AND PETERS PROFESSIONAL
CORPORATION
Amalgamated company
Date of Letters Patent: February 01, 2015
100979 P.E.I. INC.

ANDREWS OF STRATFORD INC.
Amalgamating companies

ANDREWS OF STRATFORD INC.
Amalgamated company
Date of Letters Patent: February 01, 2015
MURPHY’S NORTH RUSTICO PHARMACY
INC.

MURPHY’S KENSINGTON PHARMACY
INC.

Amalgamating companies

MURPHY’S KENSINGTON PHARMACY
INC.

Amalgamated company

Date of Letters Patent: February 01, 2015



154 ROYAL GAZETTE

February 7, 2015

WAITES ENTERPRISES LTD.
HANSEN ELECTRIC LTD.
Amalgamating companies
HANSEN ELECTRIC LTD.
Amalgamated company
Date of Letters Patent:

6

February 01, 2015

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION
Partnership Act
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. P-1

Public Notice is hereby given that a Notice of
Dissolution has been filed under the Partner-
ship Act for each of the following:

Name: ALMA FARMS
Owner: Jeremy Young
Amram Timen
Registration Date: January 26, 2015
Name: THE SANDS AT DARNLEY
Owner: Mark Grant
Stacey Anthony-Grant
Registration Date:
6

January 26, 2015

NOTICE OF GRANTING
LETTERS PATENT
Companies Act
R.S.PE.I. 1988, Cap. C-14, s.11,

Public Notice is hereby given that under the
Companies Act Letters Patent have been issued
by the Minister to the following:

Name: 101853 P.E.I. INC.

44 Queen Street

Charlottetown, PE C1A 4A3
Incorporation Date: January 29, 2015

Name: AIRBLY INC.

36 Ocean Drive

Argyle Shore, PE COA IN7
Incorporation Date: January 28, 2015

Name: E & E CANADA INC.
40 Beach Grove Road, Apt. 9
Charlottetown, PE CI1E 1Y4
Incorporation Date: January 28, 2015

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

Name: E & KM HOLDINGS INC.

4 Moreau Drive

Charlottetown, PE C1A 2Y2
Incorporation Date: January 29, 2015

Name: VERSTEEG HOLDINGS INC.

990 Loyalist Road

North Wiltshire, PE COA 1Y0
Incorporation Date: January 26, 2015
6

NOTICE OF GRANTING
SUPPLEMENTARY LETTERS PATENT
Companies Act
R.S.PE.I 1988, Cap. C-14,5.18, 5.3

Public Notice is hereby given that under the
Companies Act supplementary letters patent
have been issued by the Minister to the follow-
ing:

Name: LIVINGSTON HOLDINGS INC.
Purpose To increase the authorized capital.
Effective Date: January 26, 2015
6

NOTICE OF REGISTRATION
Partnership Act
R.S.PE.I 1988, Cap. P-1, 5.52 and s.54(1)

Public Notice is hereby given that the following
Declarations have been filed under the Partner-
ship Act:

Name: BRIAN WALKER & ASSOCIATES
PRIVATE WEALTH MANAGEMENT

Owner: INVESTORS GROUP FINANCIAL
SERVICES INC./SERVICES
FINANCIERS GROUPE INVESTORS
INC.
447 Portage Avenue, 10th Floor
Winnipeg, MB R3B 3H5

Registration Date: January 28, 2015

Name: JON WHITEHEAD & ASSOCIATES
PRIVATE WEALTH MANAGEMENT
Owner: INVESTORS GROUP FINANCIAL
SERVICES INC./SERVICES
FINANCIERS GROUPE INVESTORS
INC.
447 Portage Avenue



February 7, 2015

ROYAL GAZETTE 155

Winnipeg, MB R3B 3H5
Registration Date: January 28, 2015

Name: F. WALLACE CLANCY & SON
INSURANCE

Owner: ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER CANADA
LIMITED
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400
Toronto, ON M5H 2T6

Registration Date: January 29, 2015

Name: ALMA FARMS
Owner: Amram Timen

1486 Peters Road

Montague R.R.#4, PE COA 1RO
Registration Date: January 26, 2015

Name: CRM SOLUTIONS
Owner: Cathleen MacCormack
1473 St. Charles Rd.
Souris, PE COA 2B0
Registration Date: January 26, 2015
Name: DARRELL FORD CARPENTRY
Owner: Darrell Ford
572 Crooked Creek Rd., Rte 251
Oyster Bed, PE C1E 0M3
Registration Date: January 26, 2015

Name: DONALD GORMAN CONSULTING
Owner: Donald Gorman

59 Golfview Drive

Stratford, PE C1B 2V6
Registration Date: January 26, 2015

Name: EDGE ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES
Owner: Glen Gillis
2610 Rte 20
Darnley, PE COB 1M0
Owner: Ryan Bernard
13 School Street
Kensington, PE COB 1M0
Registration Date: January 26, 2015

Name: MULHAVEN BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT
Owner: 9140298 Canada Inc.
P. O. Box 672
Charlottetown, PE C1A 7L3
Registration Date: January 26, 2015

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

Name: NORTH AMERICAN TRADE
Owner: Qi Hong Li

306 University Avenue

Charlottetown, PE C1A 4M4
Registration Date: January 15, 2015

Name: RECLAIMED PEI
Owner: Shannon White

812 Abney Rd.

Murray River, PE COA 1W0
Registration Date: January 26, 2015

Name: SANTA’S VILLAGE
Owner: L. Douglas Holland

7157 Rustico Road

North Rustico PE COA 1X0
Registration Date: January 26, 2015

Name: STYLE MATTERS
Owner: Billie-Jane Buell

193 Fitzroy Street

Charlottetown, PE C1A 1S5
Registration Date: January 23,2015

Name: THE SANDS AT DARNLEY
Owner: Stacey Anthony

56 Tracy Drive

Enfield, NS B2T 1M2
Registration Date: January 26, 2015
Name: WOODEN BELIEVE IT
Owner: Greg David Heckbert

27 MacDonald Rd.

Stratford, PE C1B 2C9
Registration Date: January 26, 2015
6

NOTICE OF REVIVED COMPANIES
Companies Act
R.S.PE.I 1988, Cap. C-14 .73

Public Notice is hereby given that under the
Companies Act the following companies have
been revived:

Name: MICLYN AUDIOLOGY
CONSULTANTS LTD.

Effective Date: January 23,2015

6



156 ROYAL GAZETTE February 7, 2015
NOTICE OF CORRECTION NOTICE
Partnership Act CHANGE OF NAME

R.S.PE.IL 1998, Cap. P-1, s. 52 and s. 54(1)

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the
business name of TAKES L PHOTOGRA-
PHY which appeared in the Royal Gazette,
dated January 24, 2015, should have read
TAKES 2 PHOTOGRAPHY.

6

NOTICE
Environment Officer Designation

Pursuant to the authority provided to me by
subsection 6(3) of the Environmental Protection
Act R.S.P.E.L 1988, Cap. E-9, I hereby desig-
nate the following Department of Environment,
Labour and Justice employee as an Environ-
ment Officer for the purposes of this Act and
regulations thereunder:

Qing Li, Charlottetown, PE

This appointment will cease upon termination
of employment with the Department of Envi-
ronment, Labour and Justice or upon further
written notice that the designation is terminated.

Dated January 29, 2015

Janice Sherry
Minister and Attorney General

NOTICE
CHANGE OF NAME

Be advised that a name change under the
Change of Name Act R.S.P.E.I. 1997, C-59 was

granted as follows:

Former Name: Brian Bennett Praught
Present Name: Bennett Brian MacArthur

January 20, 2015

J.H. Larsen
Acting Director of Vital Statistics

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

Be advised that a name change under the
Change of Name Act R.S.P.E.I. 1997, C-59 was
granted as follows:

Former Name: Colin Roy MacLeod
Present Name: Colin Roy MacKenzie

January 20, 2015

J.H. Larsen
Acting Director of Vital Statistics

NOTICE
CHANGE OF NAME

Be advised that a name change under the
Change of Name Act R.S.P.E.I. 1997, C-59 was

granted as follows:

Former Name: Jessica Marie Rose
Present Name: Jessica Marie Peters

January 21, 2015

J.H. Larsen
Acting Director of Vital Statistics

NOTICE
CHANGE OF NAME

Be advised that a name change under the
Change of Name Act R.S.P.E.I. 1997, C-59 was

granted as follows:

Former Name: Paige Elizabeth Marie Laybolt
Present Name: Paige Elizabeth Marie Butler

January 30, 2015

Jo-Anne Larsen
Director of Vital Statistics



February 7, 2015 ROYAL GAZETTE 157
INDEX TO NEW MATTER Laybolt, Paige Elizabeth Marie.................... 156

VOL. CXLI-NO. 6 MacArthur, Bennett Brian............................ 156

February 7, 2015 MacKenzie, Colin Roy..... ... 156

MacLeod, Colin Roy.. ...156

BOARD ORDER Peters, Jessica Marie..... ... 156
Natural Products Marketing Act Praught, Brian Bennett............cccccooeevrnenene. 156
Egg Producers of Prince Edward Island Rose, Jessica Marie........ceeeeirinneeieeenencnes 156

Price Determination Order Amendment

EPPEI 15-03 ..o 143
COMPANIES ACT NOTICES
Amalgamations
100979 P.E.L INC. weovevieiiecccicceee 153
Andrews of Stratford Inc. .........ccoeceernenenn 153
Dr. Jordan d’Eon Dentistry Inc. ...... 153
Dr. Marla Peters Dental Corporation............ 153
Drs. d’Eon and Peters Professional

COrporation..........ecuevueeeeeeeeeeniesieeeesieeenns 153
Hansen Electric Ltd. .......cccooevvreineinne. 154
Livingston Holdings Inc. ........cccocevinine. 153
Livingston Steel InC. .......cccoevvveeneeninennn 153
Murphy’s Kensington Pharmacy Inc. .........
Murphy’s North Rustico Pharmacy Inc. ..... 153
Pine Hills R.V. Park (1990) Limited............ 153
Waites Enterprises Ltd. .......cccoevereininennnn. 154
Younker Holdings Ltd. .......c.cccooenininenne. 153
Granting Letters Patent
101853 PE.L INC. weoveviciiccecceee 154
Arbly InC. ..o 154
E & E Canada Inc. ...ccoovvveiviiiicicie 154
E & KM Holdings Inc. ......ccoocevirininiinne. 154
Versteeg Holdings Inc. ........ccoooveerieiinnnene. 154
Granting Supplementary Letters Patent
Livingston Holdings Inc. ........cccoceoiniinee. 154
Revived Companies
Miclyn Audiology Consultants Ltd. ............ 155
DESIGNATION

Environmental Protection Act
Environment Officer

Li, QING it 156
ESTATES
Executors’ Notices
Gaudet, Marion Elvina...........c..ccocooevveeennnnn. 131
Hayes, Edith.........ccooirniiniiecc 131
MISCELLANEOUS
Change of Name Act
Butler, Paige Elizabeth Marie....................... 156

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette

Notice to Creditors and Others
Estate of Estelle Jane Sewell........................ 153

Real Property Tax Act
Notice of Tax Sale
Property of

Baldwin, Marie Ann ........cc..ccccoevveeennnne..
Beck, Kenneth A. ......
Blackett, Albert A. R.
Blaisdell, Francis, in trust for C. J. Blaisdell.. 148
Blaisdell, Joyce, in trust for C. J. Blaisdell ... 148

Byrne, John C., Estate of .........ccccoueuenee 146
Cheverie, John J. ...ccccooovviviiiiiiiiiieceeee. 144
Cheverie, Laura, Estate of

Cordray, James Robert.............cccceeneenee.

Cranston, Deborah............ccccoeceevinieniennnen.

Creed, Mary Jane, Estate of ..................... 145
Cudmore, Kathy Margaret ............cccoveveeneenee 149
Cudmore, Maynard, Jt. ........ccoocevenenennne. 149
Curran, Daniel.. . 151
Curran, George.. 151
Curran, Jennifer ...........ccceeeveeveeveeneennnne. 151
Curran, Nadine...........cocoeevvvevveeeeeeeeieennen. 151
Dasilva, Seraphin R. ........c.ccccccevivinnnnee 149
Everingham, Janis E. ..., 146
Flynn, Joseph

Gregory, Everett........cooceveniiicnienennene. 152
Gunn, Brian Thomas..........ccceceeveueennnnee. 151
Jarvis, Evelyn, Estate of ..........cccoocooene. 148
Johnston, Kevin .........cccccoevveieeninieniennn. 152
Laybolt, Connie....... ... 152

Lemkay, Christine...

Lemkay, Kenneth.... ... 151
Lemkay, KeVin.......cocooeveerieeninercienne 151
Lemkay, Robert ........cccocoeiniiininicne. 151
MacDonald, H. Allister.............cccceeveneenee. 146
MacKenzie, Howard.............cccooevveennnnnen. 149
MacLean, Alan

McConnell, Judy......ccccoevirininininienes 151
Potts, Karen J. ......cccoovviiviiiiiiciecie 147
Richards, Mary .........cccoceeereninencneene. 145
Riordan, Mary, Estate of ...........ccccocevrenene 144
Ross, Blair ........c........... . 150
Saddler, Elizabeth... ....153
Saddler, Garry ......ccccooeeieiviniiireeene 153



158 ROYAL GAZETTE February 7, 2015
Shaw, ANdrew .......c..cooovveevveveeecceeeieeenennn 152 CRM SOIUtionsS.......cc.ccovveeeeeecieecieeeeeeeeeeens 155
Shaw, Karen..........ccccoveireineeneensenn 152 Darrell Ford Carpentry..........cccceveveeveveeennnn 155
Singleton, Donna...... ..150 Donald Gorman Consulting..... 155
Singleton, Ronald .... ..150 Edge Environmental Services........... ... 155
Taylor, Deane........ . 151 F. Wallace Clancy & Son Insurance............. 155
Taylor, Douglas.........cccoceerieerirerireirienne 151 Jon Whitehead & Associates Private Wealth
Taylor, Laurence Everett..............ccceeeee. 151 Management...........ocoeeeereenenieneenieneenens 154

Mulhaven Business Management ................ 155

PARTNERSHIP ACT NOTICES North American Trade.........coceeveeriririnennnee 155

Dissolutions Reclaimed PEI

Alma Farms.........cccooeiiiiiiiiiniiiccce 154 Sands At Darnley, The .........cccooceviiiiineene 155

Sands At Darnley, The ........ccoveeciiininnne 154 Santa’s Village.........coceeueeininnnncciininnne 155

Style Matters .......coeveeeeieieiieiceeiesciene 155

Registrations Wooden Believe It........c.ccccoovniiiciininnnne 155

Alma Farms.......cccocovveonecncineicnececenn 155

Brian Walker & Associates Private Wealth Notice of Correction— Registrations

Management............cceceeeeeeeeinenienenenes 154 Takes 2 Photography..........ccccoceeenininienene. 156

The ROYAL GAZETTE is issued every Saturday from the office of Michael Fagan, Queen’s Printer,
PO Box 2000, Charlottetown, PEI C1A 7N8. All copy must be received by the Tuesday preceding the day
of publication. The subscription rate is $65.00 per annum, postpaid; single copies are $2.00 each, postpaid

or $1.25 each, over the counter.

http://www.gov.pe.ca/royalgazette



	CANADA PROVINCE OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND IN THE SUPREME COURT - ESTATES DIVISION
	EPPEI 15-03 - EGG PRODUCERS OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND - PRICE DETERMINATION ORDER AMENDMENT
	NOTICE OF TAX SALE (28)
	NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND OTHERS - Estate of Estelle Jane
Sewell
	NOTICE OF COMPANY AMALGAMATIONS
	NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION
	NOTICE OF GRANTING LETTERS PATENT
	NOTICE OF GRANTING SUPPLEMENTARY LETTERS PATENT
	NOTICE OF REGISTRATION
	NOTICE OF REVIVED COMPANIES
	NOTICE OF CORRECTION - Partnership Act
	NOTICE - Environment Officer Designation
	NOTICE - CHANGE OF NAME (4)
	INDEX TO NEW MATTER

